
 
 
 

03/11/2021 11:55    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      1
vharding            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2021 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2021  7 TO 2021  7
 

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

61 YADKIN CTY WATER/SEWER FUND        
_________________________________________

 
6154713 EB WATERLINE EXPENSES              
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
6154713 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       50,000       1,437      51,437      23,009.92            .00      28,427.08   44.7% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ          944.01 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 
2021/07/000159 01/22/2021 PRJ        1,841.95 REF 012221 WARRANT=012221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                    50,000       1,437      51,437      23,009.92            .00      28,427.08   44.7%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
6154713 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,000          90       3,090       1,212.65            .00       1,877.35   39.2% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ           57.87 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 
2021/07/000159 01/22/2021 PRJ          112.91 REF 012221 WARRANT=012221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                      3,000          90       3,090       1,212.65            .00       1,877.35   39.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
6154713 51310  MEDICARE          700          21         721         130.42            .00         590.58   18.1% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ           13.54 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 
2021/07/000159 01/22/2021 PRJ           26.41 REF 012221 WARRANT=012221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                               700          21         721         130.42            .00         590.58   18.1%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
6154713 51330  RETIREMENT        4,340           0       4,340       2,007.44            .00       2,332.56   46.3% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ           96.48 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sh%2F8Qfg1f2v%2B7Orb5KVJf1r1YAVwKiMH%2Bpmmbdvm2z0LtES8I63JLHluclUGXOeT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IqOVZovYcJrlKGX0BazQpCDGeP4eCUPgevgCRjHZnKe%2FiRtiT4TpxSYtquu%2FsnCu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdsIU38BLTwOPN%2BVz%2B8eseFh%2B050JNhcOGkNVKRzqont1Ozj9j7x%2Fj78jth8pzke
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HI%2BJ6TX1rUC0QK5Ppi51jjmZ%2FLFjfOCwwG1E9%2FEV77U%2FIbgjoUC4hu6d7V8%2BIJiH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sNZuWIVfhkzVa0qarOeSHmtpPhKlhq8rtVjbF%2BjsM4dEtsw9re0qrSES9C3cRJyE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HyTDXh1Aqxmxi6I0Tl1dkTOoSGYDOm%2BjOg7sne27SC2%2FJk6uo9TN46vODHIC1RVf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8RVufVc1pFsD0%2Bbj6gLUSdA8dms4s6HeHjp8KUcpl4gWuc4RBIPhM%2F7nyQ89vsMd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxNbjcvDBDahBMzF8R5k7N5lE6k33qIq6jt7YIVpuP0t7HHxzeLGYqvlsifEAaDI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g4ClgXjgGofoZYtkuRF8SquOwYdh0K38yPuyIuFLaVgEDLQ4dNVs2uxg2dlJzrRL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BaxgPZ%2B8tZNnuQkCAPyJQ9aQifsF1UnyQ0DXqBI2BRpZyAvsS3Koay6q4wq%2BqQtM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yOKQxUFXbu1KzL%2BeNRUxu6JIgk8phDJ04Thz4srKlEfPalNfeCdNoEwJy274EblZ
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FOR 2021 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2021  7 TO 2021  7
 

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6154713 51330  RETIREMENT
2021/07/000159 01/22/2021 PRJ          188.25 REF 012221 WARRANT=012221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                           4,340           0       4,340       2,007.44            .00       2,332.56   46.3%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
6154713 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,400           0       8,400       3,687.19            .00       4,712.81   43.9% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ          175.11 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 
2021/07/000159 01/22/2021 PRJ          341.67 REF 012221 WARRANT=012221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                      8,400           0       8,400       3,687.19            .00       4,712.81   43.9%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
6154713 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        6,500           0       6,500          24.28            .00       6,475.72     .4% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ            1.15 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 
2021/07/000159 01/22/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 012221 WARRANT=012221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       6,500           0       6,500          24.28            .00       6,475.72     .4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
6154713 51360  401-K          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 401-K                                  500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
6154713 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSA           80           0          80          69.00            .00          11.00   86.3% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BaxgPZ%2B8tZNnuQkCAPyJQ9aQifsF1UnyQ0DXqBI2BRpZyAvsS3Koay6q4wq%2BqQtM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aBw6lDurfvr4N9TulSy2lFpKC6UUYB0cgGgfjK9Qr9QwfvgIb3ianQ0rPr%2FOOQ9k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uXCuu4%2FHEDBOfHRWFGTRw%2BDozdcYqzkVHhDVbm0Tb4VfqFuNik2Qjn3ROcy3NYKl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L0Cq11Vr4%2FhNklBE6VajHHu7sryYG5MvEAVe%2FSpHZ2vp65UJFeFIZ%2Bh99tBJwa7t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rORsGN2RLCsFKo17WIIpWxd%2Bf2nrwGqOQsCLkJNbiVbhb5Ivvb67AiKSew5Rauxh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4iwlHSNCkZWuCkWGXzg7jRw97lBvjihIxyus3isHsPqeR8qHFP3Y6f5I3kBw71LG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOspMUsF98QdCES8pacCqK5w10pgMIZ9MSHWrSMTUHc4fq1BIXbwfq4tWGZ6hnPq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OA182xwuk4F%2Brja3GgNBHlrMLbCu1IUpgAFKsrU1oGnoMBCBI%2FDB75vXkI0Wp0qn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVC%2B6q7ilI0OAKjVyMCYKNLsmhltLPneMLSWIspLl3pQ77STG926ySIS1qqzd9qo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XgVZiJ%2FloGuDqcHHDy%2BIKeFL7VO5oi3ocfsBblUQFXZGwrTVzQ0%2Bc3a%2BnHVGGVUz
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TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.              80           0          80          69.00            .00          11.00   86.3%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
6154713 51700  CONTRACTED SERVIC        2,000       2,000       4,000         504.00       1,076.00       2,420.00   39.5% 

 
2021/07/000196 01/22/2021 API           50.00 VND 013800 VCH PACE ANALYTICAL SERV COUNTY WATER TESTING-EBWL        99547
2021/07/000196 01/22/2021 COL          -50.00 REF 013800 COUNTY WATER TESTING-EBWL     

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                  2,000       2,000       4,000         504.00       1,076.00       2,420.00   39.5%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
6154713 51751  VEHICLE LEASE        6,000           0       6,000       4,086.04       1,913.96            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                        6,000           0       6,000       4,086.04       1,913.96            .00  100.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
6154713 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL F            0           0           0      -1,500.00            .00       1,500.00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                     0           0           0      -1,500.00            .00       1,500.00  100.0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
6154713 54200  TELEPHONE        2,090           0       2,090       1,032.66         100.30         957.04   54.2% 

 
2021/07/000033 01/07/2021 POE          100.14 VND 002022 PO 27711 AT&T                ATT FIRST NET INVOICE                 
2021/07/000039 01/07/2021 API          100.14 VND 002022 VCH AT&T                ATT FIRST NET INVOICE            99282
2021/07/000039 01/07/2021 POL         -100.14 VND 002022 PO 27711 AT&T                ATT FIRST NET INVOICE     2021         
2021/07/000139 01/15/2021 POE          100.14 VND 002022 PO 27722 AT&T                ATT FIRST NET DEC 2020                
2021/07/000151 01/20/2021 API          100.14 VND 002022 VCH AT&T                ATT FIRST NET ACCT 28729847092    99470
2021/07/000151 01/20/2021 POL         -100.14 VND 002022 PO 27722 AT&T                ATT FIRST NET ACCT 28729842021         
2021/07/000318 01/28/2021 POE          100.30 VND 002022 PO 27744 AT&T                JANUARY 2021 INVOICE                  
2021/07/000364 01/14/2021 GEN           76.02 REF JAN   VERIZON INVOICE-WATER         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6EewSEGh4B5O2SNfABG1pW0mKQ9S%2F9WgmVXda2%2BOemMRiZ8bNB11G%2FDh%2FedG9eH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wcUpsDiyYYTKNs59JUKG4AwAUHHwFaAg66%2FSRUVoTnqINn9IVlo7%2FkQqmQdclDME
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BFGY4mFPunEjcOd9bymtodalDNtpDCFS%2FE0HM%2F0syh%2BR%2BvaUzzssGdKZdA0rIcrI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WQjNvWBT%2B3NxQfHDYTdFIc06KYr8gg9aVCMoznzoZuL1A45rdBEGkWuHO4N6J2WA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2FJ1cn6ZXK4T3YiFh9fvr5vARaKzJpRnWurhSlwE76MAHQcwAJm%2F19dvrkp7318h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GqRg5oIAceBY64pEOqOFzjKUXtDjO3fmFFn0x8I7Pg46um3Ux4tMcCC3qtAMVmbM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EnWp00zeKhdVe49i9e1YlvnIexr4HYyqYiPpsXHbjWyWly3bIPCQJONloHOxyfQg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nxpQz2II09t2fAm8HCHQvMiIO%2BKf6l1xo7lCaL6sEMnzl4HHw%2FrREWuqEs0YtgZK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8GxRfmWE%2Bjh57a2N20Lp220zTUUVt60Fg334wAkTPRb1drAC%2BvDsqyQ19zR6mO6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xirO8cRr%2F%2BsGtOjhPaymH8TvAAKNRYEN3xWCq3DEtZ6o3FqFWPbNDZFPho7xpo9I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tg6Wny8T9%2B7L70lXPonQxk36c6aaGeLlHiKbgOs6GE%2Fti23cw7yQf92XiahuLxa%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gAnGTIUIVkQIg8kgaZfv3BVgM2KLq4sa7Hif2m4AB479yafU%2B92901rnT2NA%2BPif
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=um30u7aPK%2BPaF%2BUBioslWcoQgL98ExuFcu3pRnZvpWoe8EKJ9ng57y%2FHUzRW%2F2HE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=39nlpKNVpyUF17d6ZHB47LJ7AVafqw9kzfMgPevhpIOZGl8wOf6i487LtA4igo8b
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TOTAL TELEPHONE                            2,090           0       2,090       1,032.66         100.30         957.04   54.2%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
6154713 54300  UTILITIES        3,000           0       3,000       1,795.28            .00       1,204.72   59.8% 

 
2021/07/000340 01/31/2021 GEN          337.04 REF JAN   EBWL PUMP STATION JAN 27      

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                            3,000           0       3,000       1,795.28            .00       1,204.72   59.8%
 
 

54310 WATER EXPENSE                      
_________________________________________

 
6154713 54310  WATER EXPENSE       75,000      -2,000      73,000      41,950.13      30,282.31         767.56   98.9% 

 
2021/07/000039 01/07/2021 API        5,582.56 VND 015896 VCH CITY OF WINSTON-SALE WATER PURCHASE FORM WINSTON SA    99290
2021/07/000039 01/07/2021 POL       -5,582.56 VND 015896 PO 27334 CITY OF WINSTON-SALE WATER PURCHASE FORM WINSTO2021         
2021/07/000209 01/22/2021 POM       -5,000.00 VND 015896 PO 27334 CITY OF WINSTON-SALE REDUCE PO                 2021         
2021/07/000232 01/27/2021 POE        4,567.12 VND 000255 PO 27739 DORSETT TECHNOLOGIES EAST BEND WATERLINE                   
2021/07/000290 01/27/2021 API        4,567.12 VND 000255 VCH DORSETT TECHNOLOGIES EAST BEND WATERLINE              99615
2021/07/000290 01/27/2021 POL       -4,567.12 VND 000255 PO 27739 DORSETT TECHNOLOGIES EAST BEND WATERLINE       2021         

 
 

TOTAL WATER EXPENSE                       75,000      -2,000      73,000      41,950.13      30,282.31         767.56   98.9%
 

TOTAL EB WATERLINE EXPENSES              161,610       1,548     163,158      78,009.01      33,372.57      51,776.42   68.3%
 
 

6154714 WATER -EXPENSE                     
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
6154714 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       44,000       1,227      45,227      30,688.00            .00      14,539.00   67.9% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ        5,380.77 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B8wzRjm4IIUsl%2FgDi3In8AQaAwciWp5rqF8j7qHP%2BWTv0t6zT20KvtF783DsM2gP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CXSTYxAtJmphxbAvPOi3vl8oerSwLWB%2FgcAvkvhmwSOEndX%2BPN3gaWjMJmRtr93v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Ez%2F4tXnpilxMjfbMesU0I62yoxfTzeJXGryXzYPXBTRwcQZTPhVJfPT575kFLWV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6eqwAeael0VHkCFpE6Gof33JkR2JJMS0ckceFphqpsYRNFdXgW9LWk0EnKadHG%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0mXYOdNf3dv1wPU55iuRXXYj5cmH%2FbOlKOCkKaZBOj87jk3YLAtRDfRAF45h0MRy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1kd2Gr4rTXRGm3d29xWi8jo87Mbz7%2BXxjxqtBOuwGFnveE1F3EQVXt%2FPQjn5P0u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A9H%2BajSggV3oy0JgJ7gziq%2F8BTu7nZiKZd0thSsA1%2BDFWjK0NACHfkf1B6jU6X8s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D9agaQ5SXu9AMQAJDLrclPfvRL%2FZSmZBVO4RLjvSW5uDP8HITy6JMRW4EwT6X3L7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nFZgH3Z3K0ym%2BWSwDzhM76BqUrOtq%2BubcPOvWLJGUbgURHLXeod%2FduNakOOHvMXx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6pSlUSeZpKd4gfYF3OHqFC6MZI46jRb7NAJSWO1egUOSkACW3I1%2B75IASyzk9bIN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=30Mh26d5m%2B8dt9ci7PZFYm0AObexhifFMiutBs4r%2FrvSv%2BlejclgUVug7jASRxb1
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                    44,000       1,227      45,227      30,688.00            .00      14,539.00   67.9%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
6154714 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        5,150          76       5,226       1,887.62            .00       3,338.38   36.1% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ          332.01 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                      5,150          76       5,226       1,887.62            .00       3,338.38   36.1%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
6154714 51310  MEDICARE        1,200          18       1,218         441.44            .00         776.56   36.2% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ           77.65 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                             1,200          18       1,218         441.44            .00         776.56   36.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
6154714 51330  RETIREMENT        4,200           0       4,200       2,999.15            .00       1,200.85   71.4% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ          549.91 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                           4,200           0       4,200       2,999.15            .00       1,200.85   71.4%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
6154714 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,400           0       8,400       5,052.44            .00       3,347.56   60.1% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ          508.23 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OciPJGlJ4R4OK2wsPbJAXrRXR8gH4Otlvv7dkwMzikYaXoT0Ev%2FDtIJ8zaWHiedw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9WXnZRp0NuFsROmj7loNQD2ktx6MOITEf2yP3Sz3GjmjVSbfSpZi4szW9FsYlzhg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHNP67RcLPiBIyWSQxPntUN%2BMDKxc6fXRed4UguEiHDp0OaSwdNduuMejFoqnwCU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y5wxfxm5fuXFxOgPwA4hjDy9ORj3v6nX0teh3t9c93%2BgZIYP9kHfdif5NVnkBOqW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ms1dmLByXiPLjN68LjnTfExlrDg9yjO0awuQJrBKUXSgUqFiSsEPpm7hJaPBIYfC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jIuVmcuieA8iElYcZYZkl%2FIbVDEx8CGAd%2F5p4gNZzVhg2NDFPTRxbqTcoGq%2FNMzz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvGEurtKvOU7aUrtytTxNOpsT1zIicUpQE5N1yGj2D1k4dAVq5qVIVUGsdo7ITl4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VAWVHuKHoPyPCJOCMTeugyZ8NNeVka5flxrJYjE8Y1I0nlO5nQJM3BQTJSOXWb%2B5
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                      8,400           0       8,400       5,052.44            .00       3,347.56   60.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
6154714 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           65           0          65          33.28            .00          31.72   51.2% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ            3.35 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                          65           0          65          33.28            .00          31.72   51.2%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
6154714 51360  401-K          450           0         450         238.31            .00         211.69   53.0% 

 
2021/07/000017 01/08/2021 PRJ           44.83 REF 10820 WARRANT=10820   RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                                  450           0         450         238.31            .00         211.69   53.0%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
6154714 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSA           80           0          80          69.00            .00          11.00   86.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.              80           0          80          69.00            .00          11.00   86.3%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
6154714 51700  CONTRACTED SERVIC       12,353           0      12,353       7,353.00       1,277.00       3,723.00   69.9% 

 
2021/07/000108 01/13/2021 API           25.00 VND 001671 VCH NORTH CAROLINA 811  NC 811 CONTRACTED SERVICES       99384
2021/07/000108 01/13/2021 COL          -25.00 REF 001671 NC 811 CONTRACTED SERVICES    
2021/07/000196 01/22/2021 API           55.00 VND 013800 VCH PACE ANALYTICAL SERV COUNTY WATER TESTING-HWY 21      99547
2021/07/000196 01/22/2021 COL          -55.00 REF 013800 COUNTY WATER TESTING-HWY 21   

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KB%2Bv2Ea3S94cWSlrRcLUSzvchXMqCfhLzr317mqoSxMO2qtR06Kj3SnHA1UeICtU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=60QI%2Fsv8Revq04OxUEtPjYNHTbhJkJvbwbCYKvV9ue87JbRUyEfaIBuy%2BEmqeS79
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rmMZBzXIW7xPytmsaEMUSVPPSel93lXYX4Ugrp%2BvfZaB011O8NtTRdP%2F0L8kOrJJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNfciTWRI8%2FlLXoKlzUIHAjYwbg5lA%2FGjxwIOX5L7sCFFQxsgFUewwejvJ96LKAk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gHzdUMnVBdK8ENustKowYW0bI8pef5o6q5g9PRZTsRABPCSKMX2KOJiuYjfGdrHb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WwJPMQPrFxLmTI%2Fh8YZj2J6C592cbTv0QbxZ%2BebAbZoQKEJ%2BWoS%2FpMefy8Z4%2Fs%2BX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wtuZMNKKJYTXZBgz%2BxLW%2BeBL0AqYGHT1ALovpzkoVB8Sj3ff%2Bmm8VYUFqTPs0XI2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oq8%2BBTxmqaZ3Au9ADG37ROt5kL0oAse3uhkRN6ibFuEDcCP5ClTJ%2BEs4TbioOR52
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aH7SEnleUWeMcq0IdOV%2FHRVTSTEiwpvkmR4n%2FNi1BKpnNqdLBRnIODeG7Ho3t%2Bs3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGaS%2B84glvUH8s52oC2kJQTYJ52pa43TIc%2B5zaa7gZD2Dwqwjwq5U13%2BphYDAjV%2F
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TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 12,353           0      12,353       7,353.00       1,277.00       3,723.00   69.9%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
6154714 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERI        2,500           0       2,500         610.36         503.30       1,386.34   44.5% 

 
2021/07/000370 01/20/2021 API           70.45 VND 002083 VCH FIRST NATIONAL BANK WATER TEST                       38936
2021/07/000370 01/20/2021 POL          -70.45 VND 002083 PO 27394 FIRST NATIONAL BANK WATER TEST                2021         
2021/07/000370 01/20/2021 API           82.14 VND 002083 VCH FIRST NATIONAL BANK WATER TEST                       38936
2021/07/000370 01/20/2021 POL          -82.14 VND 002083 PO 27394 FIRST NATIONAL BANK WATER TEST                2021         
2021/07/000370 01/20/2021 API           14.88 VND 002083 VCH FIRST NATIONAL BANK PCARD SUPPLIES                   38936
2021/07/000370 01/20/2021 POL          -14.88 VND 002083 PO 27394 FIRST NATIONAL BANK PCARD SUPPLIES            2021         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                 2,500           0       2,500         610.36         503.30       1,386.34   44.5%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
6154714 52060  UNIFORMS        1,500           0       1,500         822.25         477.75         200.00   86.7% 

 
2021/07/000039 01/07/2021 API           14.95 VND 000180 VCH CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS-SHANE WALKER            99270
2021/07/000039 01/07/2021 COL          -14.95 REF 000180 UNIFORMS-SHANE WALKER         
2021/07/000108 01/13/2021 API           14.95 VND 000180 VCH CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS-SHANE WALKER            99378
2021/07/000108 01/13/2021 COL          -14.95 REF 000180 UNIFORMS-SHANE WALKER         
2021/07/000321 01/27/2021 API           14.95 VND 000180 VCH CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS-SHANE WALKER            99641
2021/07/000321 01/27/2021 COL          -14.95 REF 000180 UNIFORMS-SHANE WALKER         
2021/07/000321 01/27/2021 API           14.95 VND 000180 VCH CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS-SHANE WALKER            99641
2021/07/000321 01/27/2021 COL          -14.95 REF 000180 UNIFORMS-SHANE WALKER         
2021/07/000321 01/27/2021 API           14.95 VND 000180 VCH CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS-SHANE WALKER            99641
2021/07/000321 01/27/2021 COL          -14.95 REF 000180 UNIFORMS-SHANE WALKER         

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                             1,500           0       1,500         822.25         477.75         200.00   86.7%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
6154714 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL F        3,000           0       3,000       1,539.61       1,460.39            .00  100.0% 

 
2021/07/000361 01/12/2021 API          247.62 VND 016454 VCH WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY WEX FUEL CHARGES-DECEMB    38939
2021/07/000361 01/12/2021 POL         -247.62 VND 016454 PO 27490 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY WEX FUEL CHARGES-DE2021         

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iuZUkbQGx42AW9crdWIfPf0%2B8OgDIV%2FhE%2F71dYKrIurs6w7kSggakL6Wmu8E%2B9Iy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6cfjv8MNEzAUzejigFcWSTPlRzhPT9cYOzV2NXMPvks32%2Bty69LEtvjy0IrKX%2Fj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pv1nuIWnm0WanYb1ybC1OU1AWc8jV%2BbTFvHeUkcnQUZF4exmYZKnwYdnyQdiYKY8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=04F%2FX5eFqzN5yaVimIfGjOhf2nWmMWymRqvIpH5dMtFPV93kCd2iFCxANMWiodB3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNNVDuQeZCGKMKSlmIP8cecs%2FOqgcx6ghgEWPQLOuDHaZjMenPaUqHVN94%2Fs7%2FOo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bnxp03Bth8iBzsFZuTKhtQXqC4QkNW3Dae3ny1x0G%2FYm15T3B2Z1Wl%2FHsreglagv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NfOJ0P0G6DaNr%2FBF2WCjc4PBzNSw%2BwGCGZ7O2tTBoQyA0LKl9Ln7Av2%2BBVR32Q8u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aNvTCYRejd8IEeu3Ej8sn%2BO5mrji2HDRO5PvJl9WsxdICkvyDPXcmIU3wfAPsqK1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s0fkRf%2BAJGOyIXuCrEwzgqd4vSGbNjil266tWxWVbHUkjjy%2F3O3td8s5f9RJQ91o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lwpHCYNdnWTBQfDX7jElBlCI9tBuwjqbwT%2FMb9oR5GPWL3xN5DzrWKnZ1r0kH6kN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LAVpqbjWppyXpk0IQHeOGZgoIqoAjBli8Nb%2F1IjEx4EwvlJZdNkM6GXrpYwtO8cI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0bYKaBexgg8L6VXl4T4RrnCoW4zGeP0yF77Lthr7n%2Bs3c56E6GXJDJmZCw5i4t77
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2BclYhPDOoCY3mHfGE3i8GYznbS1lfcdMovC57y9SmW%2F4KXkRnux9VyOaEDp%2BENx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KqW%2Bc%2BToRBIUy4TDdtaiUqaaNGfFiqIL%2FFZUKHXeTfil4zJ0UoWRcj%2F5Fr4xobgT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Dev9fSoxsT4gyPwEX0y0iMw53KW5N378S2n%2Fz49fCtk%2F5HbioJkovRY2l%2F6eq6D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dH%2Bxr5TMbr61xTmf21q6Hgh5KIjCuuxiD0SZZMkwmK9SHZdjicA7y%2BhQk74uslGv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CiE7prpB%2BGW9nWDsnOhk%2FlDOPi9NlCT4t9NW4HVFVDxGL4HN7BOzMmZwbW0Hx7PD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aw8XGOXGR5YrXvI5KO4VfJ7%2BIoqSUu2uO3IXOaSyFA2sRZ%2BTxj1uSkBITYMRT1qB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OLG6oXY9V5vnoSzf4XyfdcQQE%2F%2BcRSFAEmtQCCDFA0CZo5vdCmW8L67j7Fc9un8q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2FPLrsloGlEXOqIMyXeCeLupzotGYJQaB8%2Bk%2FsnjCVDgDSPTcGoEm7lnU4Ud%2B94t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F6X%2BIj%2B6IBlOxjUSw5W3Zn7ZYB74G0ApLkUNucpGAdZtqTRL6ru8p3XO8bpUNzP3
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TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                 3,000           0       3,000       1,539.61       1,460.39            .00  100.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
6154714 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENAN        1,000           0       1,000          13.60            .00         986.40    1.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                  1,000           0       1,000          13.60            .00         986.40    1.4%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
6154714 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,000           0       1,000         450.00         330.00         220.00   78.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                      1,000           0       1,000         450.00         330.00         220.00   78.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
6154714 54300  UTILITIES        4,500           0       4,500       2,747.28            .00       1,752.72   61.1% 

 
2021/07/000340 01/31/2021 GEN          222.43 REF JAN   BOOSTER PUMP CATHERINE LN JAN6
2021/07/000340 01/31/2021 GEN          238.66 REF JAN   WATER CLORINE 21 JAN 12       

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                            4,500           0       4,500       2,747.28            .00       1,752.72   61.1%
 
 

54310 WATER EXPENSE                      
_________________________________________

 
6154714 54310  WATER EXPENSE      121,323         -10     121,313      56,739.88      58,787.52       5,785.60   95.2% 

 
2021/07/000039 01/07/2021 API        9,697.28 VND 000718 VCH TOWN OF JONESVILLE  WATER PURCHASE FROM JONESVILLE    99275
2021/07/000039 01/07/2021 POL       -9,697.28 VND 000718 PO 27333 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  WATER PURCHASE FROM JONESV2021         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F12jk49BAPXyReqxJwXKiQYxs9LdwtEp1dkXJI6zCPu2aNu5h8oZcY9zqfDWySry
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KzxaXEMNLN1YoglojLWYD3oRKnoSCiB6Zqe2uelINxjE4JyFfyJsvJGa29DR0H22
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bJkcpSP30Dkz1BGLJ55Wgdk376saHmCqBxDFkfe4kZR%2BTfHwGxA4jms80QAve5Q5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DoI7wfrgeMbqkkaaVYUJX2zwtNhqyCK2BIIh4Rx7tCBKleoPfIlhTORujEzrjN3r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PMVSz3U8LqSTr1Uxn5yT75f4apfvhqx6NJcubtn%2BGRRDbjKt8w8eseAhyVGQpX76
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJwk8Xk2Mj%2FdAZxiGSRPbrAgNmh1rIRCSV6ULNP1PGMxjAJ3%2FB47DupoYNYwUSn0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJvmP%2BEz1V5QjX4mlYN3%2FzambrNypQhghSD%2Fn6thv5lmF7LxxmJilpdWIqlc7ADQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RQzuylv7FaAD5%2FY0idHa1z6A8divAYP2hdWwtkrQbDqwC%2BRw6KD2Kmr2aCB1wpw4


 
 
 

03/11/2021 11:55    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      9
vharding            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2021 07 JOURNAL DETAIL 2021  7 TO 2021  7
 

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL WATER EXPENSE                      121,323         -10     121,313      56,739.88      58,787.52       5,785.60   95.2%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
6154714 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTI          280          10         290         285.00            .00           5.00   98.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                   280          10         290         285.00            .00           5.00   98.3%
 

TOTAL WATER -EXPENSE                     211,001       1,321     212,322     111,970.22      62,835.96      37,515.82   82.3%
 
 

6159830 DEBT SERVICE EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
58297 EAST BEND WATERLINE PRINCIPAL      
_________________________________________

 
6159830 58297  EAST BEND WATERLI      203,139           0     203,139            .00            .00     203,139.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EAST BEND WATERLINE PRINCIPAL      203,139           0     203,139            .00            .00     203,139.00     .0%
 

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE EXPENSE               203,139           0     203,139            .00            .00     203,139.00     .0%
 

TOTAL YADKIN CTY WATER/SEWER FUND        575,750       2,869     578,619     189,979.23      96,208.53     292,431.24   49.5%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      575,750       2,869     578,619     189,979.23      96,208.53     292,431.24
 

GRAND TOTAL      575,750       2,869     578,619     189,979.23      96,208.53     292,431.24   49.5%
 

                                         ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Valerie Harding **                                         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oS3rH1yTe299uX4QuueoqGIUqMUG9pqifGDNIg0S3Cq03khE1fYZEbRMOEZ9nnOR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RrRH45kuGrhs2jjeKIb2MVJ3Rp%2Ft7w9CgaIXtAUYZ01rlZUOMVbf9miSn6rncAB4

